U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) -102980626 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Jyun-Yu CHEN, Hua-Hung CHEN INVENTEC CORPORATION internal Address: Execution Date(s): March 28, 2005 Street Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Invented Building, 66 Hou-kang St. 3. Nature of Conveyance: Shih-Lin District x Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name City: Government Interest Assignment State: Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Country: Taiwan ROC Additional name(s) & address(es) Other х attached: This document is being filed together with a new application. 4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: patents involved: Name: M. John Carson 40.00 FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: LA-7196-146US Authorized to be charged by credit card Street Address: 865 South Figueroa х Authorized to be charged to deposit account Twenty-Ninth Floor None required (government interest not affecting title) Los Angeles City: 8. Payment Information Zip: 90017-2571 a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers State: (213) 892-9225 **Expiration Date** Phone Number: 50-0337 (214) 855-8200 b. Deposit Account Number Fax Number: Authorized User Name M. John Carson Email Address: jcarson@fulbright.com 9. Signature: Signature Date M. John Carson - 25,690 Total number of pages including cover 2 sheet, attachments, and documents: Name of Person Signing **Recordation Form Cover Sheet** I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as Express Mail, Airbill No. EV323461794US, in an envelope addressed to: MS Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on the date shown below Dated: March 30, 2005 Signature: (Linda J. Werk) -0000040 500337 - 1109C727 40.00 DA

04/13/2005 01 FC:8021

23281U\$(040413)

RECORDED: 03/30/2005

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

In consideration receipt of which	of the sum of (is hereby acknowledge)	One Dollar in hand paid, a owledged, the undersigned	and other good and	d valuable consideration, the
Inventor(s)	(1) Jyu	n-Yu CHEN	(2)	Hua-Hung CHEN
Full Name(s))			
Hereby sell, assi	gn and transfer	to		
Assignee	INV	ENTEC CORPORA	TION	
Name and A	ddress <u>Inv</u>	entec Bldg., 66 Hou	-Kang St.,Shi	h-Lin District,
	Tai	pei, Taiwan, R.O.C.		
	sed in the Appl	e) the entire right, title, as lication for United States I	Letters Patent enti	
Which applica	tion was			
Complete eit	b) file	cuted by the undersized on the crial No.		
extensions, divi	isions, reissues	States Letters Patents what, substitutes, renewals of Convention for the Prote	r continuations	ed therefore and any and all thereof, and the right to all Property.
It is hereby auth Patent, when gra			oner of Patents iss	ue any and all of said Letters
undersigned will execute all righ	l execute all di atful other pap	visional, continuing, subs	titute, renewal, and rerything possible	xpense of said Assignee, the dreissue patent applications; which said Assignee shall offection.
Date		Taiwan (R.O.C March 28, 200		
Inventor(s) Full Signatur	re(s)	Jour Yu	Ing Co	Jyun-Yu CHEN 7Hua-Hung CHEN

PATENT REEL: 016475 FRAME: 0906